

Name of work - 1

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated and the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	

1st em A/c Bill

Name of work: Construction of
Road from NH80 to Harinkol
pahariya tola via ghamee
(Under MR 3054 scheme)

Name of Agency: Rohit Kumar Singh

Agreement No - 13/SBD/2020-2021

Package No. MR-N/19-20 Kahalgaon/11

Date of Start: 5-9-2020

Actual Date of Comp: 24-11-2021

Date of Entry: 24-11-2021

Details of Item

① Clearing and grubbing Road
Land (By manual means)

1st part

CH - 0.00 to 1000m

2 x 33 x 30.00 x 0.50 = 990.00 m²
2 x 1 x 10.00 x 0.50 = 10.00 m²

2nd part (CH - 1000m to 3000m)

2 x 66 x 30.00 x 0.50 = 1980.00 m²
2 x 1 x 20.00 x 0.50 = 20.00 m²
Total = 3000.00 m²
= 0.30 Ha

② Construction of Sub-grade
and earthen Shoulder

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Clearing and grubbing					
Road Land (By manual means)					
Qty vide page 1-A					
0.30 Hec @ 51133 = 76/Hec - Rs 15340 = 0					
(2) Construction of sub grade					
and earthen shoulder with					
approved material - do -					
Qty vide page - 1					
685.00 m ³ @ 176 = 86/m ³ - Rs 121149 = 0					
(3) Construction of granular sub					
base by providing well					
graded material - do -					
Qty vide page - 3					
77.76 m ³ @ 980 = 98/m ³ - Rs 76281 = 0					
(4) providing and Laying WBM					
Urading - 2 (By Mechanical means)					
Qty vide page - 5					
43.38 m ³ @ 1466 = 01/m ³ - Rs 63596 = 0					
(5) providing and Laying					
WBM Urading - 3					
(By Mechanical means)					
Qty vide page - 7					
69.52 m ³ @ 1359 = 95/m ³ - Rs 94544					
(6) providing and applying					

(Continuation)

10370910 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

primer coat with Bitumen

emulsion (SS) -- do --

Qty vide page - 9

~~926.94 m² @ 4.5 = 4172 / m² - Rs 4238000~~

⑦ patch work over WDM

using road seal surface

for Bituminous and existing

cc pavement -- do --

Qty vide page - 10

~~8801.87 m² @ 1.68 = 83 / m² - Rs 148602000~~

⑧ providing and applying

teck coat with Bitumen

emulsion -- do --

Qty vide page - 14

~~24024.15 m² @ 1.5 = 54 / m² - Rs 37333500~~

⑨ providing and laying

Bituminous Macadam with

100 - 120 T Ph -- do --

~~Qty vide page - 15~~

~~190.77 m² @ 65.07 = 58 / m² - Rs 12414900~~

~~Rs 123240600~~

⑩ providing and laying Semi.

dense Bituminous Concrete

with 100 - 120 T Ph -- do --

Qty vide page - 16

~~285.03 m² @ 85.33 = 56 / m² - Rs 2432321~~

(Continuation)

Rev. SIV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Quantity of work
	No	L	B	
(11) kilometre stone				
Qty vide page 16				
4 Nos @ 1836.97 / No				Rs 1344.00
(12) 200 metre stone				
Qty vide page 16				
12 Nos @ 537.92 / No				Rs 6455.04
(13) direction and place				
identification sign with				
Size — do —				
Qty vide page 16				
9.60 m ² @ 12078 = 68 / m ²				Rs 115955.00
(14) providing and fixing				
of retro-reflectors				
— do —				
(i) 600 mm equilateral and				
triangle				
Qty vide page 17				
2.00 Nos @ 34.49 = 84 / No				Rs 27599.00
(ii) 600 mm circular				
Qty vide page 17				
2 Nos @ 354.6 = 22 / No				Rs 7093.00
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangle				
Qty vide page 17				
6.00 Nos @ 34.17 = 204 / No				Rs 20509.00
(15) Road marking width				

(Continuation)

B 6122294200

Set XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Quantity or area
	No.	L	B	
Lat applied between plastic compound - do				
		Qty vide page 17		
600.00 m ² @ 735.44 / m ²				Rs 441264.00
(16) providing and fixing of Maintenance project				
		Qty vide page 17		
S No (2) 7068-13/10				Rs 45341.20
(17) Dismantling of existing Structure like Culvert, Bridge, Retaining wall - do				
(i) plain cement concrete				
		Qty vide page 17		
0.30 m ² @ 474.16 / m ²				Rs 14225.00
(ii) Reinforced Cement Concrete				
		Qty vide page 18		
3.36 m ³ @ 1123.72 / m ³				Rs 37776.00
(18) Dismantling existing like Culvert, Bridge, Retaining wall, Stone / Brick masonry				
		Qty vide page 18		
26.71 m ³ @ 231.77 / m ³				Rs 61912.00
(19) E/W in excavation for Structure as per drawing				

(Continuation)

B 661898800

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
and technical specifications					
do					
Qty vide page 18					
84.70 m ³ @ 294 = 77 / m ³					R ₂ 24964 = 60
(20) Sand filling in foundation					
trenches as per do					
Qty vide page-18					
1.25 m ³ @ 453 = 20 / m ³					R ₂ 567 = 6
(21) providing pcc M15 (1:2					
5:5) Concrete for plain					
Concrete in open foundation					
Qty vide page- 19					
12.64 m ³ @ 3968 = 78 / m ³					R ₂ 50165 = 60
(22) providing pcc M20 (1:2					
5:5) Concrete for plain Concrete					
in open foundation					
Qty vide page- 19					
54.07 m ³ @ 4584 = 39 / m ³					R ₂ 247878
(23) plain/reinforced Cement					
Concrete in sub structure					
do - - M15 grade					
Qty vide page- 19					
26.25 m ³ @ 4277 = 93 / m ³					R ₂ 112290
(24) plain/reinforced Cement					
Concrete M20 in Sub-Stru-					
cture - - do (Continuation)					

A7054-858 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide page 19					
7.23 m ³ @ 4670 = 06/m ³ - Rs 33765=					
(25) supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in Super Structure - do -					
Qty vide page 20					
0.571 MT @ 51360 = 45/MT - Rs 29327=					
(26) providing and laying reinforced Cement Concrete in Super Structure (Deck Slab M25) - do -					
Qty vide page 21					
4.60 m ³ @ 5301 = 33/m ³ - Rs 24386=					
(27) providing and filling joint sealing compound - do -					
Qty vide page 21					
15.00 m @ 40 = 52/m - Rs 608=					
(28) providing weep holes in brick masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall - do -					
Qty vide page 21					
24.00 Nos @ 118 = 01/No - Rs 2832=					

(Continuation)

Rs 7145776000

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
(29) Damage Spruce - do					
Qty vide page - 21					
2.00 m ² @ 228 = 88 / m ² - Rs 458 = 00					
(30) painting on parapet wall					
do - do -					
Qty vide page - 21					
25.60 m ² @ 97 = 19 / m ² - Rs 2488 = 00					
(31) Brick masonry work in					
Cement mortar (1:3) in					
parapet wall - do -					
Qty vide page - 21					
1.96 m ² @ 5660 = 89 / m ² - Rs 11095 = 00					
(32) plastering with cement					
mortar (1:4) parapet wall					
do - do -					
Qty vide page - 22					
14.08 m ² @ 154 = 56 / m ² - Rs 2176 = 00					
(33) painting Two coats including					
primer coat after - do -					
Qty vide page - 22					
14.08 m ² @ 97 = 19 / m ² - Rs 1368 = 00					
Total Rs 21724.06 = 00					
add 12% GST - Rs 8606.89 = 00					
add 1% L. case - Rs 717.24 = 00					
Net Rs 8104819 = 00					

(Continuation)

24-11-2021
J.E

25/11/21
A.E

8094598 = 00

Rs 1809-495=00

19th on A/L B. 3/2

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1-1-2-5					Rs 71634=00
1-1-2-Top					Rs 80946=00
1-1-2-Sub					Rs 71634=00
1-1-3-Sub					Rs 71634=00
5-1-50					Rs 404730=00
Royalty					Rs 216141=00
S-PCC					Rs 79266=00
Ext. of Area					Rs 809460=00
By E.P.O.					Rs 6290153=00
					Rs 8094598=00

Plus of Rs 18094598=00

(Eighty nine ninety four thousand and eight only)

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल - कहलगाँव

10/01/22